Contest Group

MTD - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
DNRP - WASTEWATER TREATMENT
PHSK - COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES
MTD - BUS-CENTRAL-GRP

MTD - BUS-SOUTH-GRP

MTD - BUS-ATLANTIC-GRP

DAIJD - ADULT DETENTION: KCCF
MTD - BUS-RYERSON-GRP

DNRP - SWD -SOLID WASTE

MTD - RAIL

DLS - ROAD SERVICES DIVISION

MTD - BUS-NORTH-GRP

DNRP - WLRD -WATER & LAND RESOURCES
MTD - BUS-EAST-GRP

DES - FMD

PAO - CRIMINAL

MTD - BUS-BELLEVUE-GRP

MTD - FACILITIES

DAIJD - ADULT DETENTION: MRIC
MTD - MOBILITY

DNRP - PARKS

MTD - SERVICES MANAGEMENT-SEC
PHSK - PREVENTION DIVISION

KCIT - OPERATIONS DIVISION

PHSK - JAIL HEALTH SERVICES

Department

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DNRP (0600)

PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)
MTD - METRO TRANSIT

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DAJD (0100)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DNRP (0600)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL SERVICES

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DNRP (0600)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DES (0400)

PAO

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DAJD (0100)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DNRP (0600)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)
KCIT (1200)

PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)

Headcount
712
644
575
572
536
444
417
409
387
371
367
350
344
344
338
332
286
279
232
230
221
196
187
184
174

Class
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Heavyweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Cruiserweight
Middleweight
Middleweight
Middleweight
Middleweight
Middleweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight



DES - FBOD

DAJD - JUVENILE DETENTION: ALDER

DCHS - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY
MTD - CAPITAL

PHSK - EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
PHSK - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION
PHSK - ADMIN/ODIR

DPD - TDA DIVISION

DES - RALS

DPD - ACA DIVISION

PAO - CIVIL

DLS - PERMITTING DIVISION

DCHS - DIRECTORS OFFICE

KCIT - ENGINEERING DIVISION

DOA - RESIDENTIAL APPRAISAL DIVISION

KCIT - ENTERPRISE BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

KCIT - OCIO

DPD - ND DIVISION

DPD - SCRAP DIVISION

DES - FLEET

ELECTIONS

MTD - GENERAL MANAGER

DES - BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER

PHSK - APDE/CDIP

DJA - CASEFLOW & COURT CLERKS SERVICES
DOA - COMMERCIAL APPRAISAL DIVISION

DES (0400)

DAJD (0100)

DCHS (0200)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)
PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)
PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)
PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)

DES (0400)

PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)

PAO

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL SERVICES

DCHS (0200)

KCIT (1200)

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)

KCIT (1200)

KCIT (1200)

PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)

PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)

DES (0400)

ELECTIONS (9700)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DES (0400)

PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)
DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)

DJA (0500)

169
133
122
118
118
114
110
109
108
105
93
92
90
85
81
80
70
69
69
67
61
59
58
58
53
53

Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Welterweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight



EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - PSB

DJA - CUSTOMER & FINANCIAL SERVICES
DJA - REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER

DES - AIRPORT

DHR - BENEFITS, SAFETY & WELLBEING
PAO - FAMILY SUPPORT

DAJD - ADMINISTRATION

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - COUNCILMEMBERSTAFF
DAJD - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
MTD - FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
MTD - ENTERPRISE EMPLOYEE SERVICES
DOA - ACCOUNTING DIVISION

DCHS - CHILDREN, YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULTS
DCHS - HOUSING, HOMELESSNESS AND COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

DJA - ADMINISTRATION

DHR - HR DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

DPD - DIRECTORS OFFICE

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - COUNCIL ADMINISTRATION
MTD - MARINE

DNRP - DNRP DIRECTOR'S OFFICE

DCHS - ADULT SERVICES

DES - ORMS

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - COUNCIL ANALYTICAL STAFF
KCIT - EMERGENCY RADIO COMMUNICATIONS

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (1000)

DJA (0500)

DJA (0500)

DES (0400)

DHR - DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES (1600)
PAO

DAJD (0100)

LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)

DAJD (0100)

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)
DCHS (0200)

DCHS (0200)

DHR - DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES (1600)
DJA (0500)

PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)
MTD - METRO TRANSIT

DNRP (0600)

DCHS (0200)

DES (0400)

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (1000)
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)
KCIT (1200)

52
50
47
46
45
44
43
43
40
39
38
35
32

32
32
32
31
29
28
27
26
26
20
20
19

Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Featherweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight

Bantamweight

Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight
Bantamweight

Flyweight






