Contest Group	Department	Headcount	Class
MTD - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	712	Heavyweight
DNRP - WASTEWATER TREATMENT	DNRP (0600)	644	Heavyweight
PHSK - COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	575	Heavyweight
MTD - BUS-CENTRAL-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	572	Heavyweight
MTD - BUS-SOUTH-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	536	Heavyweight
MTD - BUS-ATLANTIC-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	444	Cruiserweight
DAJD - ADULT DETENTION: KCCF	DAJD (0100)	417	Cruiserweight
MTD - BUS-RYERSON-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	409	Cruiserweight
DNRP - SWD -SOLID WASTE	DNRP (0600)	387	Cruiserweight
MTD - RAIL	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	371	Cruiserweight
DLS - ROAD SERVICES DIVISION	DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL SERVICES	367	Cruiserweight
MTD - BUS-NORTH-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	350	Cruiserweight
DNRP - WLRD -WATER & LAND RESOURCES	DNRP (0600)	344	Cruiserweight
MTD - BUS-EAST-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	344	Cruiserweight
DES - FMD	DES (0400)	338	Cruiserweight
PAO - CRIMINAL	PAO	332	Cruiserweight
MTD - BUS-BELLEVUE-GRP	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	286	Middleweight
MTD - FACILITIES	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	279	Middleweight
DAJD - ADULT DETENTION: MRJC	DAJD (0100)	232	Middleweight
MTD - MOBILITY	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	230	Middleweight
DNRP - PARKS	DNRP (0600)	221	Middleweight
MTD - SERVICES MANAGEMENT-SEC	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	196	Welterweight
PHSK - PREVENTION DIVISION	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	187	Welterweight
KCIT - OPERATIONS DIVISION	KCIT (1200)	184	Welterweight
PHSK - JAIL HEALTH SERVICES	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	174	Welterweight

DES - FBOD	DES (0400)	169	Welterweight
DAJD - JUVENILE DETENTION: ALDER	DAJD (0100)	133	Welterweight
DCHS - BEHAVIORAL HEALTH AND RECOVERY	DCHS (0200)	122	Welterweight
MTD - CAPITAL	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	118	Welterweight
PHSK - EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	118	Welterweight
PHSK - ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH DIVISION	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	114	Welterweight
PHSK - ADMIN/ODIR	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	110	Welterweight
DPD - TDA DIVISION	PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)	109	Welterweight
DES - RALS	DES (0400)	108	Welterweight
DPD - ACA DIVISION	PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)	105	Welterweight
PAO - CIVIL	PAO	93	Featherweight
DLS - PERMITTING DIVISION	DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL SERVICES	92	Featherweight
DCHS - DIRECTORS OFFICE	DCHS (0200)	90	Featherweight
KCIT - ENGINEERING DIVISION	KCIT (1200)	85	Featherweight
DOA - RESIDENTIAL APPRAISAL DIVISION	DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)	81	Featherweight
KCIT - ENTERPRISE BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION	KCIT (1200)	80	Featherweight
KCIT - OCIO	KCIT (1200)	70	Featherweight
DPD - ND DIVISION	PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)	69	Featherweight
DPD - SCRAP DIVISION	PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)	69	Featherweight
DES - FLEET	DES (0400)	67	Featherweight
ELECTIONS	ELECTIONS (9700)	61	Featherweight
MTD - GENERAL MANAGER	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	59	Featherweight
DES - BUSINESS RESOURCE CENTER	DES (0400)	58	Featherweight
PHSK - APDE/CDIP	PUBLIC HEALTH - SEATTLE & KING COUNTY (0900)	58	Featherweight
DJA - CASEFLOW & COURT CLERKS SERVICES	DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)	53	Featherweight
DOA - COMMERCIAL APPRAISAL DIVISION	DJA (0500)	53	Featherweight

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - PSB	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (1000)	52	Featherweight
DJA - CUSTOMER & FINANCIAL SERVICES	DJA (0500)	50	Featherweight
DJA - REGIONAL JUSTICE CENTER	DJA (0500)	47	Featherweight
DES - AIRPORT	DES (0400)	46	Featherweight
DHR - BENEFITS, SAFETY & WELLBEING	DHR - DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES (1600)	45	Featherweight
PAO - FAMILY SUPPORT	PAO	44	Featherweight
DAJD - ADMINISTRATION	DAJD (0100)	43	Featherweight
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - COUNCILMEMBERSTAFF	LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)	43	Featherweight
DAJD - COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	DAJD (0100)	40	Bantamweight
MTD - FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	39	Bantamweight
MTD - ENTERPRISE EMPLOYEE SERVICES	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	38	Bantamweight
DOA - ACCOUNTING DIVISION	DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)	35	Bantamweight
DCHS - CHILDREN, YOUTH AND YOUNG ADULTS	DCHS (0200)	32	Bantamweight
DCHS - HOUSING, HOMELESSNESS AND COMMUNITY	DCUS (0300)	22	De et e e e et det
DEVELOPMENT	DCHS (0200)	32	Bantamweight
DJA - ADMINISTRATION	DHR - DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES (1600)	32	Bantamweight
DHR - HR DIRECTOR'S OFFICE	DJA (0500)	32	Bantamweight
DPD - DIRECTORS OFFICE	PUBLIC DEFENSE (1300)	31	Bantamweight
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - COUNCIL ADMINISTRATION	LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)	29	Bantamweight
MTD - MARINE	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	28	Bantamweight
DNRP - DNRP DIRECTOR'S OFFICE	DNRP (0600)	27	Bantamweight
DCHS - ADULT SERVICES	DCHS (0200)	26	Bantamweight
DES - ORMS	DES (0400)	26	Bantamweight
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (1000)	20	Bantamweight
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - COUNCIL ANALYTICAL STAFF	LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)	20	Bantamweight
KCIT - EMERGENCY RADIO COMMUNICATIONS	KCIT (1200)	19	Flyweight

PAO - ADMINISTRATION	PAO	19	Flyweight
DCHS - DDD	DCHS (0200)	18	Flyweight
DES - ADMIN	DES (0400)	18	Flyweight
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - OFFICE OF LABOR RELATIONS	DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)	16	Flyweight
DES - OEM	DES (0400)	16	Flyweight
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - AUDITOR	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (1000)	16	Flyweight
DOA - EXECUTIVE OFFICE	LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)	16	Flyweight
DOA - IT	DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)	15	Flyweight
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - BOA/HEARINGEX/KCTV/OLEO	LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)	14	Flyweight
MTD - BUS OPERATIONS ADMIN SECTION	MTD - METRO TRANSIT	14	Flyweight
DHR - CAREER AND CULTURE	DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL SERVICES	12	Flyweight
DLS - DLS MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR'S OFFICE & DIVISION			
DIRECTORS	DHR - DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES (1600)	12	Flyweight
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH - OMBUDSMAN/TAX ADVISOR	DHR - DEPT. OF HUMAN RESOURCES (1600)	11	Flyweight
DHR - HUMAN RESOURCES SVC DELVRY	LEGISLATIVE BRANCH (9500)	11	Flyweight
DJA - JUVENILE	DJA (0500)	10	Flyweight
DOA - APPEALS & PUBLIC INFORMATION	DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS (0700)	9	Flyweight
EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT - OFFICE OF EQUITY & SOCIAL JUSTICE	EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENT (1000)	7	Flyweight
DJA - MANAGEMENT TEAM	DJA (0500)	6	Flyweight